Central Lakes College 2023-24 Zero and Low Textbook Cost Courses
Text Cost Department

Term

Summer 2023
Summer 2023
Summer 2023
Summer 2023
Summer 2023
Summer 2023
Summer 2023
Summer 2023
Summer 2023
Summer 2023
Summer 2023
Summer 2023
Summer 2023
Summer 2023
Summer 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023

No Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost

Art
Art

College and Career Studies

Communication
Communication
Criminal Justice
Music

Music

Music

Music
Philosophy
Philosophy

Physical Education
Physical Education

Psychology
Accounting

American Sign Language

Anthropology
Art

Art

Art

Art

Art

Art

Art

Art

Art

Art
Biology
Biology
Biology
Biology
Biology
Biology
Business
Business
Business
Business

College and Career Studies
College and Career Studies

000002
000003
000029
000006
000007
000030
000067
000068
000073
000074
000098
000048
000049
000050
000024
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
000347
000368
000368
000369
000369
000086
000092
000093
000094
000098
000099

Course ID Course

ARTS 1401.10
ARTS 1403.10
CCST 1520.10
COMM 1420.1
COMM 2420.1
CRJU 2135.10
MUSC 1403.10
MUSC 1441.10
MUSC 1485.10
MUSC 1491.10
PHIL 1411.10
PHIL 2422.10
PHED 1505.10
PHED 1521.10
PSYC 2421.10
ACCT 2350.10
AMSL 2414.10
ANTH 1457.10
ARTS 1401.10
ARTS 1420.10
ARTS 1420.11
ARTS 1420.12
ARTS 1422.10
ARTS 1458.10
ARTS 1459.10
ARTS 1468.10
ARTS 1487.10
ARTS 1488.10
BIOL 1411.10
BIOL 1411.10
BIOL 2457.10
BIOL 2457.10
BIOL 2457.11
BIOL 2457.11
BUSN 1164.10
BUSN 2111.10
BUSN 2130.10
BUSN 2150.10
CCST 1510.40
CCST 1510.41

Course Name

Black & White Photo

Color Photography

Career Planning
Interpersonal Communication
Intercultural Communication
Internship

American Popular Music
Applied Music Lessons - Guitar
Applied Music Lessons - Percussion
Applied Music Lessons - Voice
World Religions

Medical Ethics

Fitness Walking

Body Conditioning

General Psychology

Acct Internship
Conversational ASL

Cultural Anthropology

Black & White Photo

Art of Digital Photo

Art of Digital Photo

Art of Digital Photo

Intro to Cinematography
Introduction to Drawing

2-D Design

Intro to Painting

Beginning Hand Building
Beginning Throwing

Concepts of Biology

Concepts of Biology
Microbiology

Microbiology

Microbiology

Microbiology

International Business
Management Principles

Legal Environment of Bus
Business Management Capstone
College Success Skills

College Success Skills

Delivery
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Arranged
Online
Arranged
Arranged
Arranged
Flexible
Online
Online
Online
Online
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

In Person
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Flexible
Arranged
In Person
In Person

Instructor

Fuhrman, B
Fuhrman, B
Karsnia, S
Frisch, K
Frisch, K
Houle, B
Thompson, D
Lindquist, M
Weber, P
Weber, P
Kath, S

Kath, S
Medeck, G
Medeck, G
DeVahl, M
Ehnert, K
Hoting Mrazek, T
Foster, S
Fuhrman, B
Fuhrman, B
Fuhrman, B
Fuhrman, B
Fuhrman, B
Hochhalter, C
Hochhalter, C
Hochhalter, C
Hochhalter, C
Hochhalter, C
Kolodziej, R
Kolodziej, R
Mayers, E
Mayers, E
Mayers, E
Mayers, E
Heisserer, N
Heisserer, N
Rezac, J
Heisserer, N
Karsnia, S
Karsnia, S

Goal Area(s)
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 12
MnTC Goal(s): 1
MnTC Goal(s): 1,7
N/A

MnTC Goal(s): 6,7
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6,8
MnTC Goal(s): 6,9
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 2,5
N/A

MnTC Goal(s): 1
MnTC Goal(s): 5,8
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 3
MnTC Goal(s): 3
MnTC Goal(s): 3
MnTC Goal(s): 3
MnTC Goal(s): 3
MnTC Goal(s): 3
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

MnTC Goal(s): 12
MnTC Goal(s): 12



Term

Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023

Text Cost Department

No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
No Cost

College and Career Studies
College and Career Studies
College and Career Studies
College and Career Studies
College and Career Studies
College and Career Studies
College and Career Studies
College and Career Studies
College and Career Studies
College and Career Studies
College and Career Studies
Communication
Communication
Communication

Criminal Justice

Criminal Justice

Criminal Justice

Criminal Justice

Criminal Justice

Criminal Justice

Criminal Justice

Criminal Justice

Diesel Equipment Technicia
Diesel Equipment Technicia
Diesel Equipment Technicia
Diesel Equipment Technicia
Diesel Equipment Technicia
Diesel Equipment Technicia
Economics

Economics

Economics

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

000100
000101
000102
000103
000104
000104
000105
000106
000107
000108
000109
000115
000116
000117
000303
000304
000139
000305
000305
000305
000305
000305
000440
000441
000443
000445
000447
000449
000450
000451
000452
000353
000147
000148
000149
000150
000151
000152
000153
000154
000155

Course ID Course

CCST 1520.10
CCST 1520.11
CCST 1520.12
CCST 1520.13
CCST 1530.40
CCST 1530.40
CCST 1535.10
CCST 1550.10
CCST 1550.11
CCST 1550.12
CCST 1552.10
COMM 1430.1
COMM 2420.1
COMM 2420.1
CRJU 1125.10
CRJU 2106.10
CRJU 2135.10
CRJU 2311.10
CRJU 2311.10
CRJU 2311.10
CRJU 2311.10
CRJU 2311.10
DHET 1101.40
DHET 1101.41
DHET 1108.40
DHET 1118.40
DHET 1126.40
DHET 1129.40
ECON 1450.10
ECON 1450.11
ECON 1450.12
ENGL 1410.10
ENGL 1410.11
ENGL 1410.12
ENGL 1410.13
ENGL 1410.14
ENGL 1410.15
ENGL 1410.16
ENGL 1410.17
ENGL 1410.18
ENGL 1410.19

Course Name

Career Planning

Career Planning

Career Planning

Career Planning

Employment Strategies
Employment Strategies

Honors Leadership Development
Introduction to College
Introduction to College
Introduction to College
Success Strategies for Athletes
Public Speaking

Intercultural Communication
Intercultural Communication
Personal Protection Awareness
Fitness for Minnesota Peace Officers
Internship

Basic Firearms

Basic Firearms

Basic Firearms

Basic Firearms

Basic Firearms

Diesel Equipment Fundamentals
Diesel Equipment Fundamentals
Electrical Lab

Engine Lab

Hydraulic Lab

Power Train Lab

The American Economy

The American Economy

The American Economy
Composition |

Composition |

Composition |

Composition |

Composition |

Composition |

Composition |

Composition |

Composition |

Composition |

Delivery

Online
Online
Online
Online

In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
Online
Online

In Person
In Person
Flexible
Online

In Person
In Person
Arranged
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Instructor

Reque-Peterson,
Reque-Peterson,

Karsnia, S
Karsnia, S
Porter, K
Porter, K
Porter, K
Lindquist, M
Lindquist, M
Brodeen, K
Medeck, G
Black Lance, K
Black Lance, K
Black Lance, K
Davis, D
Davis, D
Davis, G
Davis, D
Davis, D
Davis, D
Davis, D
Davis, D
Zimmerman, P
Klehr, J
Zimmerman, P
Zimmerman, P
Klehr, J

Klehr, J
Antus, A
Antus, A
Antus, A
Rutledge, J
Marcotte, A
Johnson, J
Deblock, R
Johnson, J
Marcotte, A
Deblock, R
Larsen, L
Deblock, R
Fort, M

Goal Area(s)

MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
N/A
N/A
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):

12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
1,2
1,7
1,7

R R R R R R R R R RGOV



Term

Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023

Text Cost Department

No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
N/A

No Cost
No Cost

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

Environmental Studies
Geography

Graphic Design

Graphic Design

Graphic Design

Graphic Design

Graphic Design

Graphic Design

Graphic Design

Graphic Design

Graphic Design

Graphic Design

Graphic Design

Graphic Design

Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation

000156
000158
000159
000162
000163
000164
000166
000168
000358
000172
000190
000455
000456
000457
000458
000459
000459
000460
000461
000462
000463
000464
000465
000017
000018
000019
000020
000021
000022
000023
000024
000059
000060
000061
000025
000026
000026
000031
000032
000033
000033

Course ID Course

ENGL 1410.20
ENGL 1411.10
ENGL 1411.11
ENGL 1420.10
ENGL 1422.10
ENGL 1422.11
ENGL 1450.10
ENGL 1463.10
ENGL 1521.10
ENVR 1400.10
GEOG 1459.10
GDES 1134.10
GDES 1140.10
GDES 1142.10
GDES 1144.10
GDES 1146.10
GDES 1146.10
GDES 2100.10
GDES 2120.10
GDES 2130.10
GDES 2132.10
GDES 2350.10
GDES 2352.10
HEOM 1101.40
HEOM 1101.41
HEOM 1107.40
HEOM 1107.41
HEOM 1107.50
HEOM 1108.40
HEOM 1108.41
HEOM 1108.50
HEOM 1112.40
HEOM 1112.41
HEOM 1112.50
HEOM 1151.40
HEOM 1151.41
HEOM 1151.41
HEOM 1200.40
HEOM 1200.41
HEOM 1211.40
HEOM 1211.40

Course Name

Composition |
Composition |l
Composition |l

Honors Composition |
Practical Writing
Practical Writing

Intro to Humanities
Intro to Literature
Technical Writing Fundamentals
Intro to Environl Studies
Cultural Geography
Typography

Adobe Photoshop
Adobe Illustrator
Adobe InDesign

Video Graphics

Video Graphics

Graphic Design |
Packaging

Motion Graphics |
Designs in Social Media
Internship

Shop Internship

Safety & First Aid

Safety & First Aid

Tools & Fasteners

Tools & Fasteners

Tools & Fasteners
Math/Estimating
Math/Estimating
Math/Estimating

Intro to Preventative Maintenance
Intro to Preventative Maintenance
Intro to Preventative Maintenance
HE Welding

HE Welding

HE Welding

Intro to Operations
Intro to Operations
Servicing |

Servicing |

Delivery
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
Arranged
Arranged
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person

Instructor

Fort, M
Lindquist, B
Lindquist, B
Fort, M
Lindquist, B
Lindquist, B
Larsen, L
Fort, M
Porter, K
Kobilka, D
Lotti, Q
Jensen, R
Dahlvang, L
Dahlvang, L
Dahlvang, L
Dahlvang, L
Dahlvang, L
Dahlvang, L
Jensen, R
Dahlvang, L
Jensen, R
Dahlvang, L
Dahlvang, L
Maleski, J
Maleski, J
Schneider, B
Schneider, B
Maleski, J
Kuklok, M
Kuklok, M
Kuklok, M
Maleski, J
Schneider, B
Maleski, J
Sams, M
Sams, M
Sams, M
Lehner, R
Lehner, R
Schneider, B
Schneider, B

Goal Area(s)

MnTC Goal(s): 1
MnTC Goal(s): 1
MnTC Goal(s): 1
MnTC Goal(s): 1
MnTC Goal(s): 1,2
MnTC Goal(s): 1,2
MnTC Goal(s): 6,8
MnTC Goal(s): 6,7
N/A

MnTC Goal(s): 5,10
MnTC Goal(s): 5,8
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



Term

Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023

Text Cost Department

No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost

Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
History

Machine Tool Technologies
Machine Tool Technologies
Machine Tool Technologies
Machine Tool Technologies
Machine Tool Technologies
Marine and Powersports
Marine and Powersports
Marine and Powersports
Marine and Powersports
Marine and Powersports
Marine and Powersports
Marine and Powersports
Marine and Powersports
Marine and Powersports
Marine and Powersports
Marine and Powersports
Marine and Powersports
Marine and Powersports
Marine and Powersports
Marine and Powersports
Marine and Powersports

000033
000034
000034
000035
000038
000039
000040
000041
000042
000043
000044
000045
000046
000047
000047
000048
000048
000049
000050
000360
000391
000393
000393
000393
000395
000410
000410
000411
000411
000411
000412
000412
000413
000413
000414
000414
000414
000415
000416
000416
000416

Course ID Course

HEOM 1211.40
HEOM 1211.41
HEOM 1211.41
HEOM 1211.50
HEOM 1261.44
HEOM 2102.50
HEOM 2103.43
HEOM 2110.44
HEOM 2111.44
HEOM 2134.43
HEOM 2135.43
HEOM 2136.43
HEOM 2138.43
HEOM 2140.44
HEOM 2140.44
HEOM 2141.44
HEOM 2141.44
HEOM 2142.44
HEOM 2150.50
HIST 1412.11

MTTS 1110.40
MTTS 1121.40
MTTS 1121.40
MTTS 1121.40
MTTS 1264.40
MAPS 1100.10
MAPS 1100.10
MAPS 1104.10
MAPS 1104.10
MAPS 1104.10
MAPS 1105.10
MAPS 1105.10
MAPS 1107.10
MAPS 1107.10
MAPS 1121.10
MAPS 1121.10
MAPS 1121.10
MAPS 1136.10
MAPS 1142.10
MAPS 1142.10
MAPS 1142.10

Course Name

Servicing |

Servicing |

Servicing |

Servicing |

General Lab

Survey/Blueprints

Soils & Compaction

Backhoe Theory

Loader Theory

Operations Theory

Construction Theory

Grading Lab |

Grading Lab Il

Excavator Lab |

Excavator Lab |

Excavator Lab Il

Excavator Lab Il

Excavator Lab IlI

Competent Person

World Hist |, Begin to 1500
Principles of Operations |
Machine Operations Il

Machine Operations Il

Machine Operations Il

Intro to Machining Processes
Intro to Marine and Powersports
Intro to Marine and Powersports
Engine Theory and Diagnostics
Engine Theory and Diagnostics
Engine Theory and Diagnostics
Electrical Systems and Diagnostics
Electrical Systems and Diagnostics
Fuel Systems and Diagnostics

Fuel Systems and Diagnostics
Lawn and Garden Service

Lawn and Garden Service

Lawn and Garden Service
Industry Certifications 1

Inboards, Inboard/Outboards, Perso
Inboards, Inboard/Outboards, Perso
Inboards, Inboard/Outboards, Perso

Delivery

In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
Online

In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
Online

In Person
In Person
In Person

Instructor

Schneider, B
Schneider, B
Schneider, B
Schneider, B
Schneider, B
Kuklok, M
Sams, M
Kuklok, M
Kuklok, M
Lehner, R
Lehner, R
Lehner, R
Lehner, R
Kuklok, M
Kuklok, M
Kuklok, M
Schneider, B
Kuklok, M
Anderson, A
Gray, D
Tyrrell, )
Tyrrell, )
Tyrrell, )
Tyrell, J
Tyrrell, )
Hofmann, P
Hofmann, P
Hofmann, P
Hofmann, P
Hofmann, P
Hofmann, P
Hofmann, P
Hofmann, P
Hofmann, P
Hofmann, P
Hofmann, P
Hofmann, P
Hofmann, P
Hofmann, P
Hofmann, P
Hofmann, P

Goal Area(s)
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
MnTC Goal(s): 5,8
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



Term

Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023

Text Cost Department

No Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
No Cost

Math

Math

Math

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Natural Resources
Natural Resources
Natural Resources
Natural Resources
Natural Resources
Natural Resources
Natural Resources
Natural Resources
Natural Resources
Occupational Skills
Occupational Skills
Occupational Skills
Occupational Skills
Philosophy
Philosophy

000317
000245
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Course ID Course

MATH 0860.10
MATH 1500.40
MATH 1500.41
MUSC 1404.10
MUSC 1405.10
MUSC 1407.10
MUSC 1408.10
MUSC 1420.10
MUSC 1421.10
MUSC 1431.10
MUSC 1441.10
MUSC 1459.10
MUSC 1461.10
MUSC 1464.10
MUSC 1468.10
MUSC 1472.10
MUSC 1477.10
MUSC 1481.10
MUSC 1485.10
MUSC 1491.10
MUSC 1560.10
MUSC 2401.10
MUSC 2413.10
MUSC 2470.10
MUSC 2594.10
MUSC 2595.10
NATR 1112.10
NATR 1115.10
NATR 1200.10
NATR 1280.10
NATR 1310.10
NATR 1340.10
NATR 1360.10
NATR 2110.10
NATR 2110.10
OSKL 1144.10

OSKL 1144.10

OSKL 1154.10

OSKL 1162.10

PHIL 1421.10

PhiL 1422.10

Course Name

Pathways to Statistics

Applied Mathematics

Applied Mathematics

Raider Jazz Collective

Central Lakes Jazz Orchestra
Raider Concert Winds

Central Lakes Wind Symphony
String Orchestra

Chamber Singers

CLC Choir

Applied Music Lessons - Guitar
Musicology

Intro to Guitar

Applied Music Lessons - Brass
Applied Music - Strings

Raider Sports Band

Applied Music Lessons - Bass Guitar
Applied Music Lessons - Piano
Applied Music Lessons - Percussion
Applied Music Lessons - Voice
Performance Laboratory
Evolution of Jazz

Music Production: Intro to Pro Tools
Applied Music - Jazz Improvisation
Music Theory and Musicianship II: A
Music Theory and Musicianship Il:
Land Measurement

Plant Taxonomy

Intro to Natural Resources

Intro to GPS & GIS

Internship

Special Project

Animal Behavior

Herpetology

Herpetology

Critical Reasoning |

Critical Reasoning |

Sup Pre-Internship |

Study Skills |

Critical Thinking

Honors Critical Thinking

Delivery

In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
Arranged
Online

In Person
Arranged
Arranged
In Person
Arranged
Arranged
Arranged
Arranged
Arranged
Online

In Person
Arranged
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
Online

In Person
Arranged
Arranged
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Instructor

Blake, L
Blake, L
Blake, L
Laflamme, J
Laflamme, J
Laflamme, J
Laflamme, J
Brown, K
Weber, P
Weber, P
Lindquist, M
Thompson, D
Lindquist, M
Laflamme, J
Brown, K
Brown, K
Anderson, S
Kavanaugh, S
Weber, P
Weber, P
Thompson, D
Thompson, D
Weber, P
Laflamme, J
Weber, P
Brown, K
Montgomery, K
Montgomery, K
Montgomery, K
Montgomery, K
Faber, W
Faber, W
Faber, W
Faber, W
Faber, W
Sloan, P
Sloan, P
Sloan, P
Sloan, P
Rutledge, J
Kath, S

Goal Area(s)
N/A

N/A

N/A

MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
N/A

MnTC Goal(s): 6,7
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

MnTC Goal(s): 1,2
MnTC Goal(s): 1,2



Term

Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023

Text Cost Department

No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost

Philosophy
Philosophy
Philosophy
Philosophy
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Political Science
Political Science
Political Science
Psychology
Psychology
Psychology
Psychology
Psychology
Psychology
Psychology
Reading

Reading

Reading

Sociology
Sociology
Sociology

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Course ID Course

PHIL 1460.10

PHIL 2420.10

PHIL 2422.10

PHIL 2422.11

PHED 1505.10
PHED 1505.11
PHED 1505.12
PHED 1505.13
PHED 1512.10
PHED 1514.10
PHED 1516.10
PHED 1521.10
PHED 1522.10
PHED 1523.10
PHED 1541.10
PHED 1594.10
PHED 2501.10
PHED 2502.10
PHED 2503.10
PHED 2504.10
PHED 2510.10
PHED 2511.10
PHED 2512.10
PHED 2513.10
PHED 2514.10
POLS 1435.10
POLS 1435.11
POLS 2450.10
PSYC 2421.10
PSYC 2421.11
PSYC 2421.12
PSYC 2421.13
PSYC 2421.14
PSYC 2431.10
PSYC 2441.10
READ 1505.10
READ 1505.11
READ 1505.12
SOCL 1401.10
SOCL 1401.11
SOCL 1401.12

Course Name

Logic

Ethics

Medical Ethics

Medical Ethics

Fitness Walking

Fitness Walking

Fitness Walking

Fitness Walking

Beginning Yoga

Cardio Sampler

Yoga for Stress Relief

Body Conditioning

Weight Training

Strength Training/Women
Bowling

Fitness for Life

Varsity Sports - Football
Varsity Sports - Volleyball
Varsity Sports - Men's BB
Varsity Sports - Women's BB
Varsity Sports - Clay Target
Varsity Sports - Football Il
Varsity Sports - Volleyball Il
Varsity Sports - Men's BB Il
Varsity Sports - Women's BB Il
American Gov Politics
American Gov Politics
International Relations
General Psychology
General Psychology
General Psychology
General Psychology
General Psychology
Human Development
Social Psychology

Critical Literacy

Critical Literacy

Critical Literacy

Intro to Sociology

Intro to Sociology

Intro to Sociology

Delivery
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Instructor

Kath, S
Rutledge, J
Kath, S
Kath, S
Russell, J
Russell, J
Russell, J
Russell, J
Peterson, J
Russell, J
Peterson, J
Russell, J
Russell, J
Peterson, J
Russell, J
Russell, J
Medeck, G
Peterson, J
Russell, J
Brodeen, K
Kolodziej, R
Medeck, G
Peterson, J
Russell, J
Brodeen, K
Wenzel, S
Wenzel, S
Wenzel, S
Reque-Peterson,
Reque-Peterson,
DeVahl, M
DeVahl, M
Pikula, K
DeVahl, M
Reque-Peterson,
Larsen, L
Larsen, L
Porter, K
Foster, S
Foster, S
Foster, S

Goal Area(s)
MnTC Goal(s): 2,4
MnTC Goal(s): 6,9
MnTC Goal(s): 6,9
MnTC Goal(s): 6,9
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 5,9
MnTC Goal(s): 5,9
MnTC Goal(s): 5,8
MnTC Goal(s): 2,5
MnTC Goal(s): 2,5
MnTC Goal(s): 2,5
MnTC Goal(s): 2,5
MnTC Goal(s): 2,5
MnTC Goal(s): 5
MnTC Goal(s): 5,7
N/A

N/A

N/A

MnTC Goal(s): 2, 5
MnTC Goal(s): 2, 5
MnTC Goal(s): 2, 5



Term

Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Fall 2023
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024

Text Cost Department

No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost

Sociology

Sociology

Spanish

Spanish

Videography

Welding

Welding

Welding

Welding

Welding

Welding

Welding

Welding

Welding

Accounting

American Sign Language
Animal Science

Art

Art

Art

Art

Art

Art

Art

Biology

Biology

Business

Business

Business

Business

College and Career Studies
College and Career Studies
College and Career Studies
College and Career Studies
College and Career Studies
College and Career Studies
College and Career Studies
College and Career Studies
College and Career Studies
College and Career Studies
College and Career Studies

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
000008
000009
000010
000011
000307
000307
000108
000241
000117
000118
000123
000125
000126
000127
000128
000128
000129
000129
000130
000130
000131

Course ID Course

SOCL 2411.10
SOCL 2481.10
SPAN 1401.10
SPAN 2401.10
VPRO 1160.10
WELD 1101.10
WELD 1101.10
WELD 1101.11
WELD 1115.10
WELD 1115.10
WELD 1115.11
WELD 1117.10
WELD 1117.10
WELD 1117.11
ACCT 2170.10
AMSL 2414.10
ANSI 2102.40
ARTS 1420.10
ARTS 1420.11
ARTS 1425.10
ARTS 1458.10
ARTS 1461.10
ARTS 1487.10
ARTS 1488.10
BIOL 1432.10
BIOL 1432.10
BUSN 1132.10
BUSN 2111.10
BUSN 2130.10
BUSN 2150.10
CCST 1510.12
CCST 1520.10
CCST 1520.11
CCST 1520.12
CCST 1530.10
CCST 1530.10
CCST 1530.11
CCST 1530.11
CCST 1530.40
CCST 1530.40
CCST 1530.41

Course Name

Social Problems

Race, Ethnicity & Opp
Beginning Spanish |
Intermediate Spanish |

Live Sound & Field Recording
Shielded Metal ARC Welding |
Shielded Metal ARC Welding |
Shielded Metal ARC Welding |
Gas Tungsten ARC Welding |
Gas Tungsten ARC Welding |
Gas Tungsten ARC Welding |
Gas Metal ARC Welding |

Gas Metal ARC Welding |

Gas Metal ARC Welding |

Tax Updates w/Tax Software
Conversational ASL

Principles of Animal Health
Art of Digital Photo

Art of Digital Photo

Intro to Graphic Design
Introduction to Drawing

3-D Design

Beginning Hand Building
Beginning Throwing

General Biology Il

General Biology Il

Workplace Skills and Professionalis
Management Principles

Legal Environment of Bus
Business Management Capstone
College Success Skills

Career Planning

Career Planning

Career Planning

Employment Strategies
Employment Strategies
Employment Strategies
Employment Strategies
Employment Strategies
Employment Strategies
Employment Strategies

Delivery
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
Flexible
Flexible
Online
Arranged
In Person
Online
Online
Online

In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person

Instructor

Rutledge, J
Foster, S
Kloeckl-Jimenez, T
Kloeckl-Jimenez, T
Lindquist, M
Otto, D

Otto, D
Carter, J
Otto, D

Otto, D
Carter, J
Otto, D

Otto, D
Carter, J
Monsos, J
Hoting Mrazek, T
Domagala, A
Fuhrman, B
Fuhrman, B
Fuhrman, B
Hochhalter, C
Hochhalter, C
Hochhalter, C
Hochhalter, C
Kolodziej, R
Kolodziej, R
Rezac, J
Heisserer, N
Rezac, J
Heisserer, N
Reque-Peterson,
Karsnia, S
Karsnia, S
Karsnia, S
Porter, K
Porter, K
Porter, K
Porter, K
Porter, K
Porter, K
Porter, K

Goal Area(s)
MnTC Goal(s): 5,9
MnTC Goal(s): 5,7
MnTC Goal(s): 8
MnTC Goal(s): 6,8
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

MnTC Goal(s): 1
N/A

MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 3,10
MnTC Goal(s): 3,10
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

MnTC Goal(s): 12
MnTC Goal(s): 12
MnTC Goal(s): 12
MnTC Goal(s): 12
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



Term

Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024

Text Cost Department

No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
No Cost

College and Career Studies
College and Career Studies
College and Career Studies
College and Career Studies
College and Career Studies
College and Career Studies
Communication
Communication
Communication

Criminal Justice

Criminal Justice

Criminal Justice

Criminal Justice

Criminal Justice

Diesel Equipment Technicia
Diesel Equipment Technicia
Diesel Equipment Technicia
Diesel Equipment Technicia
Diesel Equipment Technicia
Economics

Economics

Economics

Emergency Medical Technol
Emergency Medical Technol
Emergency Medical Technol
Emergency Medical Technol
Emergency Medical Technol
English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

000131
000132
000133
000134
000135
000136
000141
000142
000143
000266
000267
000269
000070
000270
000404
000405
000406
000408
000410
000411
000412
000413
000248
000249
000250
000254
000255
000161
000162
000163
000164
000165
000166
000168
000172
000173
000175
000176
000177
000181
000182

Course ID Course

CCST 1530.41
CCST 1535.10
CCST 1550.10
CCST 1550.11
CCST 1559.10
CCST 2520.10
COMM 1430.1
COMM 2420.1
COMM 2420.1
CRJU 1125.10
CRJU 2106.10
CRJU 2114.10
CRJU 2135.10
CRJU 2311.10
DHET 1118.40
DHET 1123.40
DHET 1123.41
DHET 1126.40
DHET 1129.40
ECON 1450.10
ECON 1450.11
ECON 1450.13
EMTS 1100.10
EMTS 1104.10
EMTS 1106.10
EMTS 1128.10
EMTS 1130.10
ENGL 1410.10
ENGL 1410.11
ENGL 1410.13
ENGL 1411.10
ENGL 1411.11
ENGL 1411.12
ENGL 1411.14
ENGL 1411.18
ENGL 1411.19
ENGL 1421.10
ENGL 1422.10
ENGL 1422.11
ENGL 1510.10
ENGL 1520.40

Course Name

Employment Strategies

Honors Leadership Development
Introduction to College
Introduction to College

Money Mgmt Skills

Career Internship Experience
Public Speaking

Intercultural Communication
Intercultural Communication
Personal Protection Awareness
Fitness for Minnesota Peace Officers
Traffic Law

Internship

Basic Firearms

Engine Lab

Customer Service

Customer Service

Hydraulic Lab

Power Train Lab

The American Economy

The American Economy

The American Economy

OSHA Safety & First Aid

Rescue Basic

Hazardous Materials Operations
Emergency Response Technician Pra
AHA Healthcare Provider CPR
Composition |

Composition |

Composition |

Composition Il

Composition |l

Composition |l

Composition Il

Composition |l

Composition Il

Honors Composition Il

Practical Writing

Practical Writing

English for Academic Purposes
Language Fundamentals

Delivery

In Person
Arranged
In Person
Online
Online
Arranged
In Person
Flexible
Online

In Person
In Person
In Person
Arranged
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
Online
Online
Flexible
In Person
In Person
In Person
Arranged
In Person
In Person
In Person
Online
Online

In Person
In Person
Flexible
Online
Online

In Person
Online
Online
Arranged
In Person

Instructor

Porter, K
Karsnia, S
Lindquist, M
Karsnia, S
Karsnia, S
Karsnia, S
Black Lance, K
Black Lance, K
Black Lance, K
Davis, D

Davis, D

Davis, D

Davis, G

Davis, D
Zimmerman, P
Zimmerman, P
Klehr, J

Klehr, J

Klehr, J

Antus, A
Antus, A
Antus, A
Johnson, Jeffrey
Johnson, Jeffrey
Johnson, Jeffrey
Johnson, Jeffrey
Johnson, Jeffrey
Lindquist, B
Lindquist, B
Austin, J
Larsen, L
Johnson, J
Marcotte, A
Rutledge, J
Fort, M
Fort, M
Marcotte, A
Lindquist, B
Lindquist, B
Larsen, L
Porter, K

Goal Area(s)
N/A

MnTC Goal(s): 12
MnTC Goal(s): 12
MnTC Goal(s): 12
N/A

N/A

MnTC Goal(s): 1,2
MnTC Goal(s): 1,7
MnTC Goal(s): 1,7
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

MnTC Goal(s): 5
MnTC Goal(s): 5
MnTC Goal(s): 5
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s):
MnTC Goal(s): 1,9
MnTC Goal(s): 1,2
MnTC Goal(s): 1,2
N/A

N/A

I T =

[Eny



Term

Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024

Text Cost Department

No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost

English

English

English

English

English

English

Global Studies

Graphic Design

Graphic Design

Graphic Design

Graphic Design

Graphic Design

Graphic Design

Graphic Design

Graphic Design

Graphic Design

Healthcare Administrative S
Healthcare Administrative S
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation

000183
000184
000185
000186
000187
000189
000075
000415
000416
000417
000418
000419
000420
000421
000422
000423
000259
000260
000014
000044
000044
000044
000044
000045
000045
000045
000046
000046
000046
000046
000046
000015
000016
000017
000018
000019
000020
000021
000022
000022
000023

Course ID Course

ENGL 1520.41
ENGL 1521.40
ENGL 1521.41
ENGL 1522.40
ENGL 1522.41
ENGL 2460.10
GLST 1401.10
GDES 1120.10
GDES 1122.10
GDES 1124.10
GDES 2102.10
GDES 2113.10
GDES 2124.10
GDES 2128.10
GDES 2350.10
GDES 2352.10
HINS 1360.10
HINS 2144.10
HEOM 1101.50
HEOM 1113.40
HEOM 1113.40
HEOM 1113.40
HEOM 1113.40
HEOM 1113.41
HEOM 1113.41
HEOM 1113.41
HEOM 1113.50
HEOM 1113.50
HEOM 1113.50
HEOM 1113.50
HEOM 1113.50
HEOM 1151.50
HEOM 1165.40
HEOM 1165.41
HEOM 1165.50
HEOM 1200.50
HEOM 1212.40
HEOM 1212.41
HEOM 1261.44
HEOM 1261.44
HEOM 2102.40

Course Name

Language Fundamentals
Technical Writing Fundamentals
Technical Writing Fundamentals
Writing Fundamentals
Writing Fundamentals
Survey of American Literature
Intro to Global Studies
Publication Design
Graphic Design Production
Corporate ID

Graphic Design Il

Art Direction

Portfolio Production

After Effects

Internship

Shop Internship

Medical Terminology
Legal Aspects of Healthcare
Safety & First Aid
Preventative Maintenance
Preventative Maintenance
Preventative Maintenance
Preventative Maintenance
Preventative Maintenance
Preventative Maintenance
Preventative Maintenance
Preventative Maintenance
Preventative Maintenance
Preventative Maintenance
Preventative Maintenance
Preventative Maintenance
HE Welding

CDL

CDL

CDL

Intro to Operations
Servicing Il

Servicing Il

General Lab

General Lab
Survey/Blueprints

Delivery

In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
Online
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

In Person

Instructor

Porter, K
Porter, K
Porter, K
Porter, K
Porter, K
Fort, M
Larsen, L
Jensen, R
Dahlvang, L
Jensen, R
Dahlvang, L
Dahlvang, L
Dahlvang, L
Dahlvang, L
Dahlvang, L
Dahlvang, L
Bremer, S
Bremer, S
Maleski, J
Maleski, J
Maleski, J
Maleski, J
Maleski, J
Schneider, B
Schneider, B
Schneider, B
Maleski, J
Maleski, J
Maleski, J
Maleski, J
Maleski, J
Sams, M
Sams, M
Sams, M
Sams, M
Maleski, J
Schneider, B
Schneider, B
Schneider, B
Schneider, B
Kuklok, M

Goal Area(s)
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
MnTC Goal(s): 6,7
MnTC Goal(s): 5,8
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



Term

Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024

Text Cost Department

No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost

Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
Heavy Equipment Operation
History

Machine Tool Technologies
Machine Tool Technologies
Machine Tool Technologies
Machine Tool Technologies
Machine Tool Technologies
Machine Tool Technologies
Marine and Powersports
Marine and Powersports
Marine and Powersports
Marine and Powersports
Marine and Powersports
Marine and Powersports
Marine and Powersports
Marine and Powersports
Marine and Powersports
Marine and Powersports
Marine and Powersports
Marine and Powersports
Marine and Powersports
Marine and Powersports
Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

000024
000025
000026
000027
000028
000029
000030
000031
000032
000033
000034
000035
000036
000037
000322
000351
000352
000352
000355
000355
000356
000390
000390
000391
000391
000391
000392
000393
000393
000394
000394
000394
000395
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Course ID Course

HEOM 2102.41
HEOM 2103.43
HEOM 2103.50
HEOM 2110.44
HEOM 2111.44
HEOM 2134.43
HEOM 2135.43
HEOM 2136.43
HEOM 2138.43
HEOM 2140.44
HEOM 2141.44
HEOM 2142.44
HEOM 2150.40
HEOM 2150.41
HIST 1413.10

MTTS 1111.40
MTTS 1122.40
MTTS 1122.40
MTTS 1134.40
MTTS 1134.40
MTTS 1135.40
MAPS 1131.10
MAPS 1131.10
MAPS 1133.10
MAPS 1133.10
MAPS 1133.10
MAPS 1137.10
MAPS 1141.10
MAPS 1141.10
MAPS 1163.10
MAPS 1163.10
MAPS 1163.10
MAPS 1165.10
MAPS 1165.10
MAPS 1165.10
MUSC 1404.10
MUSC 1405.10
MUSC 1407.10
MUSC 1408.10
MUSC 1415.10
MUSC 1418.10

Course Name

Survey/Blueprints

Soils & Compaction

Soils & Compaction

Backhoe Theory

Loader Theory

Operations Theory
Construction Theory

Grading Lab |

Grading Lab Il

Excavator Lab |

Excavator Lab Il

Excavator Lab IlI

Competent Person
Competent Person

World Hist Il, 1500 to Pres
Principles of Operations Il
Machine Operations Il
Machine Operations Il

CNC Operations

CNC Operations

CNC Programming/Planning
Outboard Systems

Outboard Systems

Adv Outboard and Diagnostics
Adv Outboard and Diagnostics
Adv Outboard and Diagnostics
Industry Certifications 2
Snowmobile Diagnostics and Service
Snowmobile Diagnostics and Service
Motorcycle/ATV/UTV 1
Motorcycle/ATV/UTV 1
Motorcycle/ATV/UTV 1
Motorcycle/ATV/UTV 2
Motorcycle/ATV/UTV 2
Motorcycle/ATV/UTV 2
Raider Jazz Collective

Central Lakes Jazz Orchestra
Raider Concert Winds

Central Lakes Wind Symphony
Brass Ensemble

Woodwind Ensemble

Delivery

In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
Online

In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
Online

In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person

Instructor

Kuklok, M
Sams, M
Sams, M
Kuklok, M
Kuklok, M
Anderson, A
Anderson, A
Anderson, A
Anderson, A
Kuklok, M
Kuklok, M
Kuklok, M
Anderson, A
Anderson, A
Gray, D
Tyrrell, )
Tyrrell, )
Tyrrell, )
Tyrrell, )
Tyrrell, )
Tyrrell, )
Hofmann, P
Hofmann, P
Hofmann, P
Hofmann, P
Hofmann, P
Hofmann, P
Hofmann, P
Hofmann, P
Hofmann, P
Hofmann, P
Hofmann, P
Hofmann, P
Hofmann, P
Hofmann, P
Laflamme, J
Laflamme, J
Laflamme, J
Laflamme, J
Laflamme, J
Brown, K

Goal Area(s)
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

MnTC Goal(s): 5,8
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6



Term

Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024

Text Cost Department

No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Natural Resources
Natural Resources
Natural Resources
Natural Resources
Natural Resources
Natural Resources
Occupational Skills
Occupational Skills
Occupational Skills
Occupational Skills
Philosophy
Philosophy
Philosophy
Philosophy
Philosophy
Philosophy
Physical Education

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Course ID Course

MUSC 1419.10
MUSC 1420.10
MUSC 1431.10
MUSC 1441.10
MUSC 1457.10
MUSC 1461.10
MUSC 1464.10
MUSC 1468.10
MUSC 1475.10
MUSC 1475.10
MUSC 1477.10
MUSC 1481.10
MUSC 1485.10
MUSC 1491.10
MUSC 1560.10
MUSC 2410.10
MUSC 2413.10
MUSC 2450.10
MUSC 2470.10
MUSC 2471.10
MUSC 2511.10
MUSC 2512.10
MUSC 2518.10
MUSC 2520.10
NATR 1106.10
NATR 1130.10
NATR 1135.10
NATR 1305.10
NATR 2170.10
NATR 2235.10
OSKL 1146.10

OSKL 1146.10

OSKL 1156.10

OSKL 1164.10

PHIL 1460.10

PHIL 2410.10

PHIL 2420.10

PHIL 2422.10

PHIL 2422.11

PHIL 2430.10

PHED 1505.10

Course Name

Percussion Ensemble

String Orchestra

CLC Choir

Applied Music Lessons - Guitar
Music Appreciation

Intro to Guitar

Applied Music Lessons - Brass
Applied Music - Strings

Applied Music Lessons - Woodwind
Applied Music Lessons - Woodwind
Applied Music Lessons - Bass Guitar
Applied Music Lessons - Piano
Applied Music Lessons - Percussion
Applied Music Lessons - Voice
Performance Laboratory

Music in World Cultures

Music Production: Intro to Pro Tools
History and Literature of Music |
Applied Music - Jazz Improvisation
Applied Music - Conducting

Music Theory and Musicianship I: A
Music Theory and Musicianship I:
Piano Proficiency

Music Education I: Introduction
Intro to NR Law Enforcement
Mammalogy

Ornithology

Winter Field Experience

Advanced GPS/GIS

Silviculture & Forest Mgmt

Critical Reasoning Il

Critical Reasoning Il

Sup Pre-Internship Il

Study Skills 11

Logic

Intro to Philosophy

Ethics

Medical Ethics

Medical Ethics

Contemp Moral Problems

Fitness Walking

Delivery

In Person
In Person
In Person
Arranged
Online

In Person
Arranged
Arranged
Arranged
Arranged
Arranged
Arranged
Arranged
Arranged
Arranged
Flexible
In Person
In Person
Arranged
Arranged
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
In Person
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Instructor

TBA

Brown, K
Weber, P
Lindquist, M
Thompson, D
Lindquist, M
Laflamme, J
Brown, K
Brown, K
Brown, K
Anderson, S
Kavanaugh, S
Weber, P
Weber, P
Thompson, D
Anderson, S
Weber, P
Brown, K
Laflamme, J
TBA
Weber, P
Brown, K
Brown, K
Weber, P
Faber, W
Faber, W
Faber, W
Faber, W
TBA

TBA

Sloan, P
Sloan, P
Sloan, P
Sloan, P
Kath, S
Kath, S
Rutledge, J
Kath, S
Kath, S
Kath, S
Peterson, J

Goal Area(s)

MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6

MnTC Goal(s): 6,8
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
MnTC Goal(s): 6
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

MnTC Goal(s): 2,4
MnTC Goal(s): 2,6
MnTC Goal(s): 6,9
MnTC Goal(s): 6,9
MnTC Goal(s): 6,9
MnTC Goal(s): 6,9
MnTC Goal(s): 11



Term

Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024

Text Cost Department

No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
Low Cost
Low Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost
No Cost

Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Political Science
Political Science
Political Science
Psychology
Psychology
Psychology
Psychology
Psychology
Psychology
Psychology
Reading

Sociology
Sociology
Sociology

Spanish

Spanish
Videography
Welding

Welding

Welding

Welding

Welding

Welding

Welding

Welding

Welding

Welding

Welding

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Course ID Course

PHED 1505.11
PHED 1505.12
PHED 1510.10
PHED 1512.10
PHED 1514.10
PHED 1514.10
PHED 1516.10
PHED 1521.10
PHED 1570.10
PHED 2505.10
PHED 2506.10
PHED 2515.10
PHED 2516.10
POLS 1435.10
POLS 1435.11
POLS 1435.12
PSYC 2421.10
PSYC 2421.11
PSYC 2421.12
PSYC 2423.10
PSYC 2427.10
PSYC 2431.10
PSYC 2441.10
READ 1505.10
SOCL 1401.10
SOCL 1401.11
SOCL 2422.10
SPAN 1402.10
SPAN 2404.10
VPRO 1160.10
WELD 1102.10
WELD 1102.10
WELD 1102.11
WELD 1116.10
WELD 1116.10
WELD 1116.11
WELD 1116.11
WELD 1118.10
WELD 1118.10
WELD 1118.11
WELD 1118.11

Course Name

Fitness Walking

Fitness Walking

Beg Skiing/Snowboarding
Beginning Yoga

Cardio Sampler

Cardio Sampler

Yoga for Stress Relief

Body Conditioning

Theory of Coaching

Varsity Sports - Baseball
Varsity Sports - Softball
Varsity Sports - Baseball Il
Varsity Sports - Softball Il
American Gov Politics
American Gov Politics
American Gov Politics
General Psychology

General Psychology

General Psychology

Honors General Psychology
Statistics for Psychology
Human Development

Social Psychology

Critical Literacy

Intro to Sociology

Intro to Sociology

Culture & Environment
Beginning Spanish Il
Intermediate Spanish Il

Live Sound & Field Recording
Shielded Metal ARC Welding Il
Shielded Metal ARC Welding Il
Shielded Metal ARC Welding Il
Gas Tungsten ARC Welding Il
Gas Tungsten ARC Welding Il
Gas Tungsten ARC Welding Il
Gas Tungsten ARC Welding Il
Gas Metal ARC Welding Il
Gas Metal ARC Welding Il
Gas Metal ARC Welding Il
Gas Metal ARC Welding Il

Delivery
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Instructor

Medeck, G
Medeck, G
Medeck, G
Peterson, J
Brodeen, K
Brodeen, K
Peterson, J
Russell, J
Peterson, J
Hardy, B
Austin, R
Hardy, B
Austin, R
Wenzel, S
Wenzel, S
Moddes, D
Reque-Peterson,
Reque-Peterson,
DeVahl, M
Pikula, K
Pikula, K
DeVahl, M
DeVahl, M
Larsen, L
Foster, S
Foster, S
Foster, S
Klint, S
Klint, S
Lindquist, M
Otto, D
Otto, D
Carter, J
Otto, D
Otto, D
Carter, J
Carter, J
Otto, D
Otto, D
Carter, J
Carter, J

Goal Area(s)

MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
N/A

MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 11
MnTC Goal(s): 5,9
MnTC Goal(s): 5,9
MnTC Goal(s): 5,9
MnTC Goal(s): 2,5
MnTC Goal(s): 2,5
MnTC Goal(s): 2,5
MnTC Goal(s): 2,5
MnTC Goal(s): 5
MnTC Goal(s): 5
MnTC Goal(s): 5,7
N/A

MnTC Goal(s): 2, 5
MnTC Goal(s): 2, 5
MnTC Goal(s): 5,10
MnTC Goal(s): 8
MnTC Goal(s): 6,8
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



Term

Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024
Spring 2024

Text Cost Department Course ID Course

No Cost  Welding N/A WELD 1150.10
No Cost  Welding N/A WELD 1150.10
No Cost  Welding N/A WELD 1150.11
No Cost  Welding N/A WELD 1150.11

Note: Classes subject to change

Course Name

Adv Metal Fabrication
Adv Metal Fabrication
Adv Metal Fabrication
Adv Metal Fabrication

Delivery
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Instructor

Otto, D
Otto, D
Carter, J
Carter, J

Goal Area(s)
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
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